
Stevens (4-4) -vs- Bethel (Minn.) (0-4)
3/7/2026 at Columbus, Ga.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyra Fischer (2-2)
Loss: Megan Meixell (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 34   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stevens 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 12 15 1
Bethel (Minn.) 0 4 2 0 0 2 1 9 14 3

Stevens 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lilian Cournoyer rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Courtney Ench ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Allison Mitloff cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
Emma Quattrochi lf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Maria Dante dp 5 2 2 0 0 0 2
Carmelita Murphy-Brown 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Isabelle Won 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Disarno 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Jessica Hsu p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyra Fischer p 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Isabela Lipsky 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelique Ceballos Cardona 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
Kacey Dipasquale c 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Adrianna Albano pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Lawrence ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 15 8 3 2 6

2B: Maria Dante (1); Kyra Fischer (1); Angelique Ceballos Cardona
(1); Kacey Dipasquale (1)
SB: Allison Mitloff (1); Emma Quattrochi (2)
E: Lilian Cournoyer (1)

Bethel (Minn.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Otterness rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mandalyn Franks lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Sidney Bartels c 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Camryn Thurow 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Greta Stanek 3b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Julia Helget cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Molly Closser 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Lucie Voigt ss 4 2 2 3 0 2 2
Brianna Tix dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Megan Meixell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 14 9 3 5 8

2B: Sidney Bartels (1); Camryn Thurow (1)
3B: Abby Otterness (1); Lucie Voigt (1)
SB: Molly Closser (1)
E: Julia Helget (1); Lucie Voigt (2)

Stevens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessica Hsu 2.2 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 3 –
Kyra Fischer (W, 2-2) 4.1 8 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 5 –
Totals 14 9 7 3 5 0 0 0 0 35 38 7 8

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Megan Meixell (L, 0-1) 7.0 15 12 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 37 40 10 8 –
Totals 15 12 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 37 40 10 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 1st STE BET
Lilian Cournoyer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Allison Mitloff popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Emma Quattrochi flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st STE BET
Abby Otterness flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Mandalyn Franks popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sidney Bartels struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Stevens - Top of 2nd STE BET
Maria Dante flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Carmelita Murphy-Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Isabelle Won popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd STE BET
Camryn Thurow singled (0-0). 0 0
Greta Stanek walked (0-0); Camryn Thurow advanced to second. 0 0
Julia Helget singled, bunt (0-0); Greta Stanek advanced to second; Camryn Thurow advanced to third. 0 0
Molly Closser reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Julia Helget advanced to second; Greta
Stanek advanced to third; Camryn Thurow out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Lucie Voigt tripled, 3 RBI (0-0); Molly Closser scored; Julia Helget scored; Greta Stanek scored. 0 3
Brianna Tix singled, RBI (0-0); Lucie Voigt scored. 0 4
Brianna Tix out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 4
Abby Otterness flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Stevens - Top of 3rd STE BET
Jessica Hsu singled (0-0). 0 4
Isabela Lipsky popped up to p (0-0). 0 4
Kacey Dipasquale walked (0-0); Jessica Hsu advanced to second. 0 4
Lilian Cournoyer reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Kacey Dipasquale out at second 2b
unassisted; Jessica Hsu advanced to third. 0 4
Allison Mitloff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd STE BET
Mandalyn Franks grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Sidney Bartels doubled, ground-rule (0-0). 0 4
Camryn Thurow doubled (0-0); Sidney Bartels advanced to third. 0 4
Greta Stanek reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Camryn Thurow advanced to third; Sidney
Bartels out at home p to c. 0 4
Julia Helget walked (0-0); Greta Stanek advanced to second. 0 4
Kyra Fischer to p for Jessica Hsu. 0 4
Molly Closser singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Julia Helget advanced to third; Greta Stanek scored; Camryn Thurow
scored. 0 6
Molly Closser stole second. 0 6
Lucie Voigt struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6

Stevens - Top of 4th STE BET
Emma Quattrochi flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Maria Dante doubled, ground-rule (0-0). 0 6
Carmelita Murphy-Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0); Maria Dante advanced to third. 0 6
Madison Disarno pinch hit for Isabelle Won. 0 6
Madison Disarno grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th STE BET
Madison Disarno to 3b. 0 6
Brianna Tix grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Abby Otterness singled (0-0). 0 6
Mandalyn Franks grounded out to ss (0-0); Abby Otterness advanced to second. 0 6
Sidney Bartels grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6

Stevens - Top of 5th STE BET
Kyra Fischer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Angelique Ceballos Cardona pinch hit for Isabela Lipsky. 0 6
Angelique Ceballos Cardona reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 6
Kacey Dipasquale singled (0-0); Angelique Ceballos Cardona advanced to second. 0 6
Lilian Cournoyer struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6
Allison Mitloff singled, RBI (0-0); Kacey Dipasquale advanced to third, out at home cf to 3b to c; Angelique
Ceballos Cardona scored, unearned. 1 6

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th STE BET
Angelique Ceballos Cardona to 2b. 1 6
Camryn Thurow struck out swinging (0-0). 1 6
Greta Stanek singled (0-0). 1 6
Julia Helget reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Greta Stanek out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
Molly Closser popped up to ss (0-0). 1 6

Stevens - Top of 6th STE BET
Emma Quattrochi walked (0-0). 1 6
Emma Quattrochi stole second. 1 6
Maria Dante singled (0-0); Emma Quattrochi advanced to third. 1 6
Carmelita Murphy-Brown walked (0-0); Maria Dante advanced to second. 1 6
Madison Disarno reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Carmelita Murphy-Brown advanced to
second; Maria Dante advanced to third; Emma Quattrochi out at home p to c. 1 6
Kyra Fischer doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Madison Disarno advanced to third; Carmelita Murphy-Brown scored;
Maria Dante scored. 3 6
Angelique Ceballos Cardona doubled, RBI (0-0); Kyra Fischer scored; Madison Disarno scored. 5 6
Angelique Ceballos Cardona advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Kacey Dipasquale doubled, RBI (0-0); Angelique Ceballos Cardona scored. 6 6
Adrianna Albano pinch ran for Kacey Dipasquale. 6 6
Courtney Ench pinch hit for Lilian Cournoyer. 6 6
Courtney Ench struck out swinging (0-0). 6 6
Allison Mitloff singled, RBI (0-0); Adrianna Albano scored. 7 6
Allison Mitloff stole second. 7 6
Emma Quattrochi singled, RBI (0-0); Allison Mitloff scored. 8 6
Emma Quattrochi stole second. 8 6
Maria Dante reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Emma Quattrochi advanced to third. 8 6
Carmelita Murphy-Brown singled, RBI (0-0); Maria Dante advanced to second; Emma Quattrochi scored,
unearned. 9 6
Madison Disarno singled, scored on an error by cf, unearned (0-0); Carmelita Murphy-Brown scored,
unearned; Maria Dante scored, unearned. 12 6
Kyra Fischer singled (0-0). 12 6
Angelique Ceballos Cardona grounded out to 3b (0-0). 12 6

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th STE BET
Lilian Cournoyer to rf for Courtney Ench. 12 6
Kacey Dipasquale to c for Adrianna Albano. 12 6
Lucie Voigt singled (0-0). 12 6
Brianna Tix flied out to rf (0-0). 12 6
Abby Otterness reached first on an error by rf (0-0); Lucie Voigt advanced to third. 12 6



Mandalyn Franks singled, RBI (0-0); Abby Otterness advanced to second; Lucie Voigt scored, unearned. 12 7
Sidney Bartels singled, RBI (0-0); Mandalyn Franks advanced to second; Abby Otterness scored, unearned. 12 8
Camryn Thurow reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Sidney Bartels out at second 2b to 1b;
Mandalyn Franks advanced to third. 12 8
Greta Stanek walked (0-0); Camryn Thurow advanced to second. 12 8
Julia Helget popped up to 2b (0-0). 12 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 7th STE BET
Kacey Dipasquale popped up to 2b (0-0). 12 8
Lilian Cournoyer popped up to 3b (0-0). 12 8
Allison Mitloff singled (0-0). 12 8
Emma Quattrochi singled (0-0); Allison Mitloff advanced to second. 12 8
Maria Dante flied out to cf (0-0). 12 8

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th STE BET
Molly Closser struck out swinging (0-0). 12 8
Lucie Voigt struck out swinging (0-0). 12 8
Brianna Tix singled (0-0). 12 8
Abby Otterness tripled, RBI (0-0); Brianna Tix scored. 12 9
Mandalyn Franks flied out to lf (0-0). 12 9


